!"i‘ﬁy,d-i7 !

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPURLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR THE WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 28™)ANUARY 2025

JUDGE: MOKOSE J

SECRETARY: LESIBANA MAKWELA
JUDGE: KUMALO J

SECRETARY: NOBUNTU MBATHA
JUDGE: LENYAI J

SECRETARY: HUDZANI MABOHO

NUMBERS PARTIES CASE NUMBERS

2. KAREL DAWID BALT PLUS ONE VS  2024-146054
MOGALE CITY LOCAL
MUNICIPALITY PLUS TWO OTHERS

4, FELARONA (PTY) LTD VS 2024-149197
MINISTER OF FINANCE PLUS
FOUR OTHERS

5. FRESH MINDS MARKETING AND 2024-149484
COMMUNICATIONS CC VS
VODACOM GROUP LIMITED

7. NOMBASA TSENGWA VS EXXARO  2024-148733
RESOURCES LIMITED

15. THE KGOANO JEHOIDA 2025-003920
PARTNERSHIP/JV AND KGOANO
INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS CC
VS JEHOIDA BUSINESS
ENTERPRISE (PTY) LTD AND TWO
OTHERS

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 28" January 2024



17.

19.

23.

26.

28.

33.

46.

LIMELIGHT ACADEMY
INSTITUTIONS PTY LTD VS
MAKWENA ROSE MOLELE AND
THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
SOUTH AFRICA

BIZIMANA GERVAIS MAYANGE VS
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
THREE OTHERS

JAN D VAN DER WALT VS THE
CITY OF TSHWANE
METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY

ELIE KABANGU VS THE MATTER
OF HOME AFFAIRS AND TWO
OTHERS

ONYEGBULE IROANUONW VS THE
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
TWO OTHERS

EXEDY SOUTH AFRICA PTY LTD
VS JASON CHARLES HEATH AND
MILLENNIUM CLUTH
MANUFACTURING PTY LTD
WILLEM FRANCIOS BOUWER VS
THE MASTER OF THR HIGH
COURT,PRETORIA AND THE ROAD
ACCIDENT FUND

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 28" January 2024

2025-005351

2025-005405

2015-53943

2025-005870

2025-005935

2025-006746

2020-14120



