

## **Urgent Court Registrar**: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria First Floor, Room 1.37 Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street

Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

## URGENT COURT ROLL FOR THE WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 28TH JANUARY 2025

JUDGE: MOKOSE J

SECRETARY: LESIBANA MAKWELA

**JUDGE: KUMALO J** 

**SECRETARY: NOBUNTU MBATHA** 

**JUDGE: LENYAI J** 

**SECRETARY: HUDZANI MABOHO** 

NUMBERS	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS
2.	KAREL DAWID BALT PLUS ONE <b>VS</b> MOGALE CITY LOCAL MUNICIPALITY PLUS TWO OTHERS	2024-146054
4.	FELARONA (PTY) LTD <b>VS</b> MINISTER OF FINANCE PLUS FOUR OTHERS	2024-149197
5.	FRESH MINDS MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS CC <b>VS</b> VODACOM GROUP LIMITED	2024-149484
7.	NOMBASA TSENGWA <b>VS</b> EXXARO RESOURCES LIMITED	2024-148733
15.	THE KGOANO JEHOIDA PARTNERSHIP/JV AND KGOANO INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS CC VS JEHOIDA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (PTY) LTD AND TWO OTHERS	2025-003920

17.	LIMELIGHT ACADEMY INSTITUTIONS PTY LTD VS MAKWENA ROSE MOLELE AND THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF SOUTH AFRICA	2025-005351
19.	BIZIMANA GERVAIS MAYANGE VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS AND THREE OTHERS	2025-005405
23.	JAN D VAN DER WALT <b>VS</b> THE CITY OF TSHWANE METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY	2015-53943
26.	ELIE KABANGU <b>VS</b> THE MATTER OF HOME AFFAIRS AND TWO OTHERS	2025-005870
28.	ONYEGBULE IROANUONW <b>VS</b> THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS AND TWO OTHERS	2025-005935
33.	EXEDY SOUTH AFRICA PTY LTD  VS JASON CHARLES HEATH AND  MILLENNIUM CLUTH  MANUFACTURING PTY LTD	2025-006746
46.	WILLEM FRANCIOS BOUWER <b>VS</b> THE MASTER OF THR HIGH COURT,PRETORIA AND THE ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	2020-14120